Specifications subject to change without notice Revision 7/11/05 E
MVKPL Series
 Wide Frequency Range
 Complimentary PECL Output
 +3.30 VDC or +5.00 VDC Supply
 Surface Mount Package
 Less than 1pSec Jitter
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION: MARKING:

Dimension in Brackets are in Inches Recommend Land
Pattern
PART NUMBERING GUIDE:
Blank = Not Compliant
F = Is Compliant
RoHS Compliant
Supply Voltage
Blank = +5 VDC
3 = +3.3 VDC
Frequency
Stability
020 = ±20 ppm **
025 = ±25 ppm
050 = ±50 ppm
100 = ±100 ppm
Output
PL = PECL
w/Low Jitter
Operating Temperature
Blank = 0°C to +70°C
48 = -40°C to +85°C
Mode of Operation
1 = Fundamental
3 = 3rd Overtone
P = PLL
Frequency
Value Added Options
Blank = No Added Options
T = Tape and Reel
Please check with factory
for availability of Tape and
Reel
MVK PL
6 Pad SMD
Please Consult with MMD sales department for any other parameters or options.
Blank = No Connect
H = Tri-state
Pin 2 Connection
** Available from
0° to +70° only.
MMD Components, 30400 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA, 92688
  Phone: (949) 709-5075, Fax: (949) 709-3536,   www.mmdcomp.com